of violations of Kyle Kepley’s Federal and State Constitutional Rights and his

death.

65. As a direct and proximate result of the aforesaid constitutional

violations, civil rights violations and misconduct of Defendants, jointly and

severally, the Plaintiff has sustained damages in an amount in excess of Seventy-

Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($75,000.00), including for pain and suffering

of Kyle Kepley prior to his death and all wrongful death damages.

SECOND CLAIM FOR RELIEF AGAINST DEFENDANTS SHERIFF
PAGE AND BULLINS FOR VIOLATION OF THE EIGHTH AND

FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES
CONSTITUTION AND  42 U.S.C.

[...]

Constitutional Rights and his death.

76. As a direct and proximate result of the aforesaid constitutional

violations, civil rights violations and misconduct of Defendants Sheriff Page and

Bullins, the Plaintiff has sustained damages in an amount in excess of Seventy-

Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($75,000.00), including for pain and suffering

of Kyle Kepley prior to his death and all wrongful death damages.

THIRD CLAIM FOR RELIEF AGAINST DEFENDANTS SHERIFF
PAGE AND BULLINS FOR VIOLATION OF THE EIGHTH AND

FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES
CONSTITUTION AND  42 U.S.C.